DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Shaft: One-piece straight steel with round cross section, Minimum yield of 46,000 psi (ASTM-A500, Grade
C); Longitudinal weld seam to appear flush in shaft wall; Steel base plate with axial bolt circle slots welded
flush to pole shaft having minimum yield of 36,000 psi (ASTM A36)
•	 Base cover: Two-piece square aluminum base cover included standard

“Min” Attachment Dimension 1.69 2.25 3.00 3.76 4.50 5.50
“Max” Attachment Dimension 2.24 2.99 3.75 4.49 5.49 6.00
W1 (Wireway min) 0.85 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
W2 (Wireway max) 1.05 1.36 1.88 2.13 2.60 3.00
UNIVERSAL DRILL PATTERN (UDP)
MOUNTING ORIENTATION
Denotes handhole location
1 2 2L
3T 4
Denotes handhole location
1 2L
2 3T
3Y 43Y
Accessories (Order Separately)
VM2S08 Field-installed 2nd mode vibration dampener - 8 ft
VM2S12 Field-installed 2nd mode vibration dampener - 12 ft
VM2S16 Field-installed 2nd mode vibration dampener - 16 ft
VM2S20 Field-installed 2nd mode vibration dampener - 20 ft
VM2S25 Field-installed 2nd mode vibration dampener - 25 ft
Page 2 of 5
(Rev 01/08/25)
KL_RSS-K-Poles_spec_R04
currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2025 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without notice.
All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
RSSK Series Poles
ROUND STRAIGHT STEEL
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
CATALOG NUMBER
HEIGHT NOMINAL
SHAFT
DIMENSIONS
WALL
THICKNESS
BOLT CIRCLE
(SUGGESTED)
BOLT CIRCLE
(RANGE)
BASE PLATE
SQUARE
BASE PLATE
THICKNESS
ANCHOR BOLT
SIZE
BOLT
PROJECTION
POLE
WEIGHTFEET METERS
RSSK10-40A 10.0 3.0 4" round 0.125" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 52
RSSK12-40A 12.0 3.7 4" round 0.125" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 62
RSSK14-40A 14.0 4.3 4" round 0.125" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 72
RSSK16-40A 16.0 4.9 4" round 0.125" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 83
RSSK18-40A 18.0 5.5 4" round 0.125" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 93
RSSK20-40A 20.0 6.1 4" round 0.125" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 103
RSSK10-40B 10.0 3.0 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 77
RSSK12-40B 12.0 3.7 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 92
RSSK14-40B 14.0 4.3 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 107
RSSK16-40B 16.0 4.9 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 122
RSSK18-40B 18.0 5.5 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 138
RSSK20-40B 20.0 6.1 4" round 0.188" 9" 7.5" - 10" 9" 0.8 3/4" x 30" x 3" 3.5" 153
RSSK10-50B 10.0 3.0 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0" - 11" 10.3 1.0 1" x 36" x 4" 4.5" 97
RSSK12-50B 12.0 3.7 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0" - 11" 10.3 1.0 1" x 36" x 4" 4.5" 116
RSSK14-50B 14.0 4.3 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0" - 11" 10.3 1.0 1" x 36" x 4" 4.5" 135
RSSK16-50B 16.0 4.9 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0" - 11" 10.3 1.0 1" x 36" x 4" 4.5" 155
RSSK18-50B 18.0 5.5 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0" - 11" 10.3 1.0 1" x 36" x 4" 4.5" 174
RSSK20-50B 20.0 6.1 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0" - 11" 10.3 1.0 1" x 36" x 4" 4.5" 193
RSSK25-50B 25.0 7.6 5" round 0.188" 11" 8.0" - 11" 10.3 1.0 1" x 36" x 4" 4.5" 242
RSSK20-60C 20.0 6.1 6" round 0.250" 11" 9.0" - 11" 10.3 1.0 1" x 36" x 4" 4.5" 307
RSSK25-60C 25.0 7.6 6" round 0.250" 11" 9.0" - 11" 10.3 1.0 1" x 36" x 4" 4.5" 384
RSSK30-60C 30.0 9.1 6" round 0.250" 11" 9.0" - 11" 10.3 1.0 1" x 36" x 4" 4.5" 461
EHH
Extra handhole
Anchor Base Detail
Bolt Circle

Bolt Circle (Inner)
Bolt Square (Outer)
Bolt Square (Inner)
Height of option in feet
BASE COVER
270˚ 90˚
180˚
0˚
Handhole
VIBRATION DAMPER
2ND MODE
VM2S08 – 8'
VM2S12 – 12'
VM2S16 – 16'
VM2S20 – 20'
VM2S24 – 24'
VM2SXX
Field-installed 2nd mode vibration dampener
Field installed, internal dampener
designed to alter pole resonance